

MOORING AND UNMOORING CHARGES

The basis for this charge is net tonnage figure of the vessel.
The charges for mooring and unmooring of ships are as follows:

GENERAL CHARGE

Ship's net tonnage

	€	code
1–3,000	76.15	20115
3,001–7,500	210.45	20156
over 7,500	361.35	20198

Charges for mooring and unmooring of a ship will be collected separately.

Extra night charge

Between 12 am and 5 am, a 50% surcharge is applied.

Increase:

1–3,000	38.08	20511
3,001–7,500	105.23	20529
over 7,500	180.68	20537

VESSELS CARRYING MAINLY PASSENGERS

The vessels are charged in accordance with to the table below if the net tonnage of the vessel exceeds 19 measurement units and if the vessel maintains regular traffic according to a published timetable for at least three months with a minimum of one scheduled run per month.

Ship's net tonnage

1–3,000	45.65	20719
3,001–7,500	126.25	20750
7,501–15,000	216.85	20792
over 15,000	222.50	20776

Extra night charge

Between 11 pm and 6 am, a 30% surcharge is applied.

Increase:

1–3,000	13.70	22111
3,001–7,500	37.88	22137
7,501–15,000	65.06	22152
over 15,000	66.75	22178